

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No. 1678 of 2021

Panchanan Rout ***Petitioner***
M/s. S. Mohapatra, Advocate
-versus-
Surendra Kumar, IAS & others ***Opposite***
Parties/Contemnors
Mr. P.K. Rout, AGA

CORAM:
JUSTICE A.K.MOHAPATRA

ORDER
25.11.2022

Order No.

01. 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).
2. Learned counsel for the State is directed to obtain instruction in the matter by the next date.
3. List this matter on 9th of December, 2022.

(A.K. Mohapatra)
Judge