

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.1678 of 2021

Panchanan Rout ***Petitioner***
Ms. Saswati Mohapatra, Advocate
-versus-
Surendra Kumar, I.A.S. and others ***Opposite***
Parties/Contemnors

Mr. I. Mohanty, A.S.C.

CORAM:

JUSTICE A.K. MOHAPATRA

Order No.

06.

ORDER
13.04.2023

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
2. It is submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner that an affidavit has been filed by the petitioner on 4th of Mach, 2023 and the same has not been taken on record.
3. Registry is directed to trace out the above noted affidavit and bring on record.
4. Learned counsel for the Opposite Parties/Contemnors is directed to obtain instruction in the matter and file reply to the said affidavit by the next date.
5. Accordingly, list this matter on 21st of April, 2023.

(A.K. Mohapatra)
Judge