

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.1678 of 2021

Panchanan Rout *Petitioner*
Ms. S. Mohapatra, Advocate
-versus-
Surendra Kumar, IAS & others *Opposite*
Parties/Contemnors

Mr. P.C. Das, A.S.C.

CORAM:

JUSTICE A.K. MOHAPATRA

ORDER
12.05.2023

Order No.

08. 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
2. List this matter on 30.06.2023.

(A.K. Mohapatra)
Judge

Anil